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No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 2         Touring Cars

Class 1         Edwardian and Veteran
2 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD CITROEN  A TOURER 1327 1920 774 1st Class

6 James POTTER ALVIS  TG 12-50 C&E SPORTS 1645 1927 823 1st Class

5 William LEITH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 836 1st Class

7 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 840 1st Class

720 Tim KNELLER RILEY  MONACO MK V 1089 1930 913 2nd Class

24 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1932 946 2nd Class

31 Harry FRASER MARLBOROUGH  8/10 HP 1145 1914 953 2nd Class

26 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 964 2nd Class

12 Simon BOWYER LEA FRANCIS  P TYPE 1500 1928 971 3rd Class

10 Paul WESTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 978 3rd Class

18 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN  7 747 1929 990 3rd Class

16 Daniel STANTON-WRIGHT HUMBER  8/18 985 1924 991 3rd Class

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars
30 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 704 1st Class

35 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 1496 1931 730 1st Class

34 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 908 3rd Class

Class 4         Modified Sports-Cars
54 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 838 1st Class

50 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 1496 1930 852 1st Class

48 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 888 2nd Class

49 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 909 2nd Class

59 Anthony COSTIGAN FRAZER NASH/BMW  327/80 DHC 1997 1938 914 3rd Class

55 Guy LACHLAN BENTLEY  3 ½ 3500 1935 929 3rd Class

58 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 948 3rd Class

Marshals' Draw (Kindly supported by Bonhams)
Terry Gosling (Test 12 Marshal)
Medicals' Draw
Trevor Tarring, Geoff Toms
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Cls No Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class 2         Touring Cars

Class 1         Edwardian and Veteran
2 2 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD CITROEN  A TOURER 76 87 88 52 76 75 124 130 61 120 w 2 71 188 774 1st
2 6 James POTTER ALVIS  TG 12-50 C&E SPORTS 88 89 82 45 @ 68 @ 79 114 128 56 @ 74 1 @ 61 62 823 1st
2 5 William LEITH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 72 74 @ 73 48 72 73 81 @ 110 @ 57 80 61 w 52 @ 17 836 1st
2 7 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 70 @ 80 71 48 72 74 106 g 117 58 60 @ 12 89 17 840 1st
2 720 Tim KNELLER RILEY  MONACO MK V 83 100 111 52 82 85 141 147 75 116 1 @ 81 161 913 2nd
2 24 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 83 97 130 w 54 82 77 107 170 w 79 77 7 112 w 129 946 2nd
2 31 Harry FRASER MARLBOROUGH  8/10 HP 91 100 106 62 91 95 141 162 89 120 2 96 202 953 2nd
2 26 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 104 95 81 47 78 97 141 b 142 g 83 b 117 61 w 82 g 164 964 2nd
2 12 Simon BOWYER LEA FRANCIS  P TYPE 91 86 88 46 73 72 141 170 w 63 120 w 5 67 51 971 3rd
2 10 Paul WESTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 74 88 70 @ 46 72 70 @ 141 163 68 120 w 7 59 g 0 978 3rd
2 18 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN  7 79 96 91 61 94 81 120 142 95 93 61 m 112 135 990 3rd
2 16 Daniel STANTON-WRIGHT HUMBER  8/18 130 101 130 g 59 91 85 141 w 170 95 98 8 86 gg 203 991 3rd
2 11 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD 74 103 93 56 83 82 124 158 g 71 109 8 80 g 21 1020 0
2 15 Matthew BELL FORD  MODEL A TUDOR SALOON 81 90 105 51 128 w 73 141 gb 170 w 75 120 w 61 w 100 b 173 1022 0
2 20 John COLLINS RILEY  MONACO MK V 103 100 x 130 w 65 85 130 w 141 w 135 95 120 b 45 85 gg 185 1049 0
2 716 Guy WOODLIFFE-THOMAS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 89 88 102 59 98 x 107 141 w 150 88 79 5 72 g 22 1056 0
2 22 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 94 98 b 109 46 85 130 w 141 146 g 74 120 w 1 @ 78 50 1072 0
2 4 John MUSCHAMP LANCIA  LAMBDA TOURER 83 90 90 105 m 81 77 141 143 96 b 87 61 w 77 57 1074 0
2 718 Jasper LEE AUSTIN  7 97 132 # 120 65 105 x 110 141 w 170 116 90 4 84 148 1086 0
2 724 Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN  7 SALOON 87 118 109 61 95 84 141 166 111 120 61 m 112 # 152 1113 0
2 40 David RUSHTON ALVIS  12/50 104 114 bx 88 46 84 119 141 161 81 117 b 28 99 59 1123 0
2 3 Tony STEPHENS TROJAN  UTILITY 123 129 110 87 126 130 w 141 w 170 116 108 15 100 196 1159 0
2 708 Miss Emily FRASER AUSTIN  7 115 127 130 69 116 119 141 b 170 116 gb 120 4 109 # 160 1176 0
1 1 Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER SPECIAL 130 125 130 w 105 w 90 130 w 141 w 170 w 89 120 w 61 m 112 gg 210 1193 0
2 8 Miss Camilla FRASER AUSTIN  7 130 134 130 68 128 x 122 141 170 116 120 7 112 gg 165 1213 0
2 14 Kit HEDLEY FORD  MODEL A ROADSTER N/S
2 23 Sylvia KNIGHT AUSTIN  CHUMMY N/S
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Cls No Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    
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Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars
3 30 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 62 @ 77 64 @ 38 @ 59 @ 64 @ 74 @ 152 w 56 @ 50 @ 2 @ 39 @ 33 704 1st
3 35 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 62 @ 71 @ 75 41 60 67 104 92 @ 59 82 6 66 b 55 730 1st
3 34 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 94 88 b 76 40 64 124 w 133 122 67 81 16 71 g 68 908 3rd
3 33 Robert RHODES AUSTIN  7 EA SPORTS REPLICA 82 83 90 51 82 124 w 110 124 69 64 7 94 20 960 0
3 36 Dr. Rachel BOLTON-KING MG  M TYPE MIDGET 77 79 79 45 67 71 118 122 85 92 b 62 w 83 gg 20 960 0
3 32 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 122 w 75 68 41 67 71 134 w 125 58 110 w 62 w 53 g 20 966 0
3 38 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 94 98 84 52 75 124 w 134 124 b 66 93 b 62 w 75 g 49 1032 0
3 39 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 122 w 109 g 93 52 81 124 w 130 131 85 94 12 77 g 50 1060 0
3 736 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG  M TYPE MIDGET 107 99 98 56 88 x 84 134 w 152 g 116 102 7 99 gg 23 1119 0

Class 4         Modified Sports-Cars
4 54 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 76 88 74 43 66 66 120 105 61 82 3 54 @ 0 838 1st
4 50 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 70 74 @ 79 40 78 71 120 163 w 51 @ 84 4 63 45 852 1st
4 48 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 64 @ 75 73 45 122 m 63 @ 141 w 114 x 54 70 @ 8 59 0 888 2nd
4 49 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 69 75 70 @ 48 70 67 81 @ 109 57 130 w 19 114 w 0 909 2nd
4 59 Anthony COSTIGAN FRAZER NASH/BMW  327/80 DHC 84 101 b 85 40 74 86 141 g 124 56 90 7 74 48 914 3rd
4 55 Guy LACHLAN BENTLEY  3½ 99 77 95 b 44 65 104 141 b 117 63 98 2 73 b 49 929 3rd
4 58 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 74 81 84 44 104 xx 71 141 w 114 68 98 1 @ 92 24 948 3rd
4 746 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 77 132 130 w 47 62 @ 75 b 141 w 103 g@ 58 94 3 73 25 970 0
4 51 Dr Jonathan ROSE FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 74 75 78 39 @ 122 w 123 w 105 109 111 w 101 13 78 51 977 0
4 44 Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 68 b 74 @ 73 40 70 69 141 g 163 w 66 130 w 61 w 55 25 985 0
4 56 David THOMSON TALBOT  105 ALPINE REPLICA 94 88 77 42 82 77 141 w 145 78 130 w 61 w 60 54 1021 0
4 57 Steve ALLEN BENTLEY  4 ¼ LITRE SPECIAL 114 100 87 41 122 w 106 141 163 w 68 130 bb 9 114 60 1135 0
4 45 Allan WINN BENTLEY  3 LITRE TOURER 98 134 w 92 45 90 x 123 w 141 # 163 69 130 bb 61 w 81 61 1166 0
4 41 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 83 83 130 m 50 87 123 w 141 x 163 m 111 m 130 m 61 m 114 m 64 1212 0
4 46 Andy CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 124 w 115 130 w 66 122 w 123 w 141 w 163 w 78 b 130 m 61 m 114 m 34 1333 0
4 42 Miss Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN  ULSTER 122 134 w 130 99 m 103 123 w 141 w 163 104 130 w 8 101 0 1358 0
4 52 Timothy DUTTON FORD  MODEL A N/S
4 53 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS N/S
4 60 Martin SISMEY ALVIS  SPEED 20 VDP N/S

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.     No time is recorded for a Missed or Wrong test
 b=bollard,  g=gate, x=overran  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test     (There is one b or g for each bollard or gate is hit.)  
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